



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1541/2025**

ABDUL WAHID

Through: **Appearance not given.**Appellant
versus

NAI

Through: **None.**Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **07.11.2025**

CRL.M.A. 32765/2025(exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.A. 1541/2025

Issue notice to respondent through all permissible modes as also
through counsel, returnable on 22.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/sw/SA