



\$~9 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 140/2025**

MOHD SHAHJANAppellant

Through:
versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through:

~10

+ **CRL.A. 1541/2025**

ABDUL WAHIDAppellant

Through:
versus

NAIRespondent

Through:

~11

+ **CRL.A. 639/2025 and CRL.M.A. 14586/2025**

AMIR UL HAQAppellant

Through:
versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **14.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Delhi High Court Bar Association Lawyers are abstaining from work today pursuant to Resolution dated 13th July, 2026 passed by the Delhi High Court Bar Association.



3. No proxy Counsels are appearing today.
4. List for hearing on 12th August, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 14, 2026
nsa/Ck